

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/498**  
**Dental Practices in Wales**

**Information Requested:**

I require the following details related to dental practices in Wales:

1. The names of all dental practices.
2. Their respective addresses.
3. Any unique identifiers or codes, such as V codes.
4. Classification of the practice as either 'private only' or 'mixed'.

**Response Details:**

**In response to questions 1, 2 and 4:**

Please see the attached spreadsheet.

**In response to question 3:**

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board does not hold this information.